
Resolution No. 5705-23 

RESOLUTION NO. 5705-23 
 

A RESOLUTION INCREASING THE AUTHORIZATION AMOUNT OF THE 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH AKS ENGINEERING FOR THE 

65TH AVENUE / NYBERG SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT 
 

WHEREAS, on September 9, 2019, after the City formally solicited competitive 

sealed proposals, the City Council authorized the City Manager to execute a contract for 

the above-referenced project in the amount of $254,593 with AKS Forestry & 

Engineering, LLC, plus a 10% allowance for change orders;  

WHEREAS, on or about January 27, 2022, the City executed Amendment #1 to 

the contract, bringing the total contract amount to $279,539;  

WHEREAS, the Community Development Department recommends executing 

an additional amendment to include construction administration and inspection services 

and increasing the contract authorization amount; and  

WHEREAS, there are funds budgeted for this project in the Sewer Operating 

Fund.  

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF TUALATIN, OREGON, that: 

Section 1.  The City Manager is authorized to execute further amendments to 

the Professional Services Agreement with AKS Forestry & Engineering, LLC, for the 

65th Avenue / Nyberg Sewer Rehabilitation project, in a total amount not to exceed 

$350,000. 

Section 2.  This resolution is effective upon adoption. 

Adopted by the City Council this 26th day of June, 2023. 

 

ATTEST: 
 
BY _______________________    
                 City Recorder 
 
 

CITY OF TUALATIN, OREGON 
 
BY _______________________   

 Mayor 
 
 

 


